PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4473242

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the STATE OF INCORPORATION TO BE DELAWARE previously recorded on Reel 016423 Frame 0944. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the STATE OF INCORPORATION IS DELAWARE.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YANG ZHAO	03/23/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEMSIC, INC.
Street Address:	ONE TECHNOLOGY DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 325
City:	ANDOVER
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01810

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11088633	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-226-3800 Email: jmshine@preti.com

Correspondent Name: PRETI FLAHERTY BELIVEAU & PACHIOS

Address Line 1: 60 STATE STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MEMSC-012XX	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STANLEY M. SCHURGIN	
SIGNATURE:	/Stanley M. Schurgin/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/21/2017	

Total Attachments: 3

source=MEMSC-012XX_Correctiveassignment#page1.tif source=MEMSC-012XX_Correctiveassignment#page2.tif source=MEMSC-012XX_Correctiveassignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504426542 REEL: 042951 FRAME: 0037

Rev 10/04	04-07-2005	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
REC		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and thereof.	102975031	original documents or copy
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of re	ceiving party(ies)
Yang Zhao	Name: MEMSIC, INC.	PTO
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Street Address: 800 Tu	rnpike Street, Suite 202
attached? [] Yes [X] No	City: North Andover	State: MA Zip: 01845 86
	Country:	132
	Additional name(s) & addre	ss(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
3. Nature of conveyance:		
[X] Assignment [] Merger		
[] Security Agreement [] Change of		
Name [] Other		
Execution Date: March 23, 2005		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s	3):	
If this document is being filed together wit application is: March 23, 2005. A. Patent Application No.(s)	th a new application, the exe $B. Patent No.(s)$	cution date of the
Additional numbe	ers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnebin & Lebovici LLP Ten Post Office Square Boston, Massachusetts 02109	6. Total number of applic	ations and patents
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be	charged to
DO N	Deposit Account Not USE THIS SPACE	0. 23-0804
8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the attached copy is a true copy of the original Attorney Name: George J. Jakobsche Registration No. 39,236 Signature:	document.	e and correct and any
Total number of pages including cover sh	neet, attachments, and document	nt: [3]
Attorney Docket No. MEMSC-012XX 319149 Mail documents to be recorded	with required cover sheet infor	mation to:
	anment Recordation Services	mac.2011 CO.

Director of U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

04/06/2005 ECOOPER 00000090 11088633

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

Express Mail Number

EV223348125U5

PATENT

REEL: 042951 FRAME: 0038



Dodgwood C

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I,

Yang Zhao, residing at 2 Endicott Road
Andover, Massachusetts 01845,

hereby sell and assign to MEMSIC, INC., a Massachusetts corporation, having a principal place of business at 800 Turnpike Street, Suite 202, North Andover, Massachusetts 01845, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority under the International Convention, throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries in and to my invention in

WAFER-LEVEL PACKAGE FOR INTEGRATED CIRCUITS

and the application for United States Letters Patent therefor executed by me on March 23, 2005 and identified as Attorney Docket No. MEMSC-012XX, and such patents as may issue thereon, and all divisions, reissues and continuations and continuations-in-part thereof.

And I hereby covenant that I have full right to make such assignment, and agree for myself and my executors and administrators that I will, at the expense of said MEMSIC, INC., execute all applications for patents in foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and re-examination applications, execute all applications for copyright registration, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved, and generally do everything possible to aid said MEMSIC, INC., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent and copyright protection for said invention in the United States, its territories and all foreign countries.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to MEMSIC, INC., its successors and assigns.

MEMSC-012XX

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed

my seal.

Date:

Witness (Signature)

Witness (Please Print Name)

319091

-2-

PATENT REEL: 042951 FRAME: 0040

RECORDED: 06/22/2017